
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 103-00669

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/23/2003 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2003 7/1/2003

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) service contracts, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute a Negotiated Net Amount (NNA) treatment service agreement with Casa
Serena, Inc. (a local vendor) for the period of July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003, increasing a
purchase agreement by $48,990 to a total in the amount of $146,500 to allow for additional treatment
services;

b)  Approve and execute an amendment to the existing NNA service contract with the Council on
Alcoholism and Drug Abuse, increasing the provisional funding by $187,500 to a new total of
$784,150 for increased service delivery provided during FY 2002-03 for a total three-year (FY 00-03)
NNA contract amount of $1,846,829.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/1/2003 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Alcohol and Drug Program (ADP) service contracts, as follows:

a)  Approve and execute a Negotiated Net Amount (NNA) treatment service agreement with Casa Serena, Inc.
(a local vendor) for the period of July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003, increasing a purchase agreement by $48,990 to a total in

the amount of $146,500 to allow for additional treatment services;

b)  Approve and execute an amendment to the existing NNA service contract with the Council on Alcoholism
and Drug Abuse, increasing the provisional funding by $187,500 to a new total of $784,150 for increased
service delivery provided during FY 2002-03 for a total three-year (FY 00-03) NNA contract amount of
$1,846,829.

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/11/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

